
CIPET: School for Advanced Research in Petrochemicals (SARP) – APDDRL 
                        (Department of Chemicals & Petrochemicals, 
                      Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizer, Govt. of India) 

7P, Hi-Tech Defence and Aerospace Park (IT Sector), 
Jalahobli,  Devanahalli, Bengaluru North, Karnataka - 562 149 
       Web: cipet.gov.in & E-mail: apddrlbengaluru@gmail.com 

 
CORRIGENDUM-2 

Notice for Inviting E-Tender 
 

CIPET: SARP-APDDRL, Bengaluru invites online Tenders from Reputed Suppliers / 
Manufacturers / Authorized Dealer & Distributors for Supply of Digital Hydrostatic Pressure 
Tester with Low Temperature Water Bath in two Bid Systems (Part 1 Technical and Part 2 
Financial) as per the standards, details and specification. 

Important Information and Dates 
 

Sl. 
No 

Description Details  
1 Purchaser CIPET: SARP-APDDRL, Bengaluru 

2 Tender No 
CIPET: SARP/BLR/ Testing-DHPT /21-22/08 
Dated: July 30, 2021 

3 Online Tender submission of bid www.tenderwizard.com/CIPET  
4 Online Tender information available at www.cipet.gov.in /   

5 E-Tender Fees (including GST) 
Rs. 590/-  
(Two Five Hundred and Ninety only) 

6 Earnest Money Deposit EMD (in Rs.) 
Provide Bid Security Declaration in 
prescribed format 

7 Security Deposit (in Rs.) 
Rs.12,000/-(Rupees Twelve Thousand Only 
) 

8 Service to be offered 
Supply of Digital Hydrostatic Pressure 
Tester with Low Temperature Water Bath 

9 Estimated cost of tender Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Only)  
10 Date of E-Tender Publication                                        30.07.2021 

11 
Date and Time of Issue or download 
Tender                                        

30.07.2021, 10.00 Hrs onwards 

12 
Last Date and Time for Submission of 
Tender         

21.09.2021 up to 15.00 Hrs 

13 
Date, Time and place of opening of 
Technical bid              

21.09.2021 up to 15.30 Hrs  
CIPET: SARP-APDDRL, Bengaluru 

14 
Date and Time of opening of Financial  
bid              

Opening of financial bid date, time, and 
venue will be conveyed to the technically 
qualified tenderers by over phone. 

15 
Bank Details of CIPET: SARP-
APDDRL, Bengaluru 

Account No.  : 38621600398  
Bank Name : State Bank of India  
Bank Address  : State Bank of India, Bagalur  
                          Main Road, Yelahanka 
ISFSC Code  : SBIN0021733 

 
For further clarification, please contact no. 8867686766 
CIPET:SARP,APDDRL-Bengaluru reserves the absolute right to accept/reject any or all 
bids at any stage of the tender process without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 
Senior Scientist & Head 

CIPET: SARP-APDDRL, Bengaluru 


